= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

2 (7)

3(5)

4 (6)

5(8)

6 (4)

7(3)

8 (9)

Al
4aF

r &
Awi

3335-

02509-5

¥ 124246

750340-

424117-

48/852-3

3-905

9 (1) m? 34626-7

ATR VERDICT: WHATWOULDYOUKNOW was unable to land the hat-trick at Chelmsford when
last seen in December, but Richard Guest's gelding can take another step forward after a 140-day
absence in what looks a winnable contest on paper. Never Be Enough didn't appear to get home on
handicap debut at Musselburgh over 1m4f last October so is respected dropping in trip with a hood on
for the first time, while Agar's Plough showed promise on his debut for Mick Easterby and could be
suited by the step up in distance.

(R6) 16:25 BEVERLEY, 1m 1f 207y

Rapid Lad Handicap (Class 5) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1(2) H’ 15448-3

VELVET VISION 24 D
b f Nathaniel - Battery Power

NEVER BE ENOUGH 192
ch f Sir Percy - Camp Fire

AGAR'S PLOUGH 16
ch g Dutch Art - Cloud's End

ZORAWAR (FR) 17
b g Shamardal - Zerkeriya

THORNTOUN CARE 169 D
b g Rail Link - Thorntoun Piccolo

WHATWOULDYOUKNOW (IRE)
140 CD

b g Lope De Vega - Holamo
GLACIER FOX 48

ch g Foxwedge - Beat Seven

STAR OF VALOUR (IRE) 16
b g Invincible Spirit - Birthstone

MONT ROYAL (FrR)27C
gr g Naagoos - Take Blood

Top Tip: WHATWOULDYOUKNOW (6)
Watch out for: NEVER BE ENOUGH (2)

49-8

49-7h1

49-6

59-5p

89-4

49-4

49-2

49 -0h

58-9p

J F Egan
M H Tompkins

T Eaves
K Dalgleish

Nathan Evans
M W Easterby

D Tudhope
D O'Meara

S A Gray
Mrs K J Tutty

Philip Prince
R C Guest

J P Sullivan
TP Tate

D C Costello
D C Giriffiths

J Fanning
Ollie Pears

70

69

68

67

67

65

63

58

Mran&s DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& Appstore

Jiliy CovLaso Fos
ana=3012


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

