

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 16:25 BEVERLEY, 1m 1f 207y

Rapid Lad Handicap (Class 5) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (2)	*	15448-3	VELVET VISION 24 D b f Nathaniel - Battery Power	49-8	J F Egan M H Tompkins	71
2 (7)		3335-	NEVER BE ENOUGH 192 ch f Sir Percy - Camp Fire	49 - 7h1	T Eaves K Dalgleish	70
3 (5)	AR	02509-5	AGAR'S PLOUGH 16 ch g Dutch Art - Cloud's End	49-6	Nathan Evans M W Easterby	69
4 (6)		124246	ZORAWAR (FR) 17 b g Shamardal - Zerkeriya	5 9 - 5p	D Tudhope D O'Meara	68
5 (8)		750340-	THORNTOUN CARE 169 D b g Rail Link - Thorntoun Piccolo	89-4	S A Gray Mrs K J Tutty	67
6 (4)	M°	424117-	WHATWOULDYOUKNOW (IRE) 140 CD b g Lope De Vega - Holamo	49-4	Philip Prince R C Guest	67
7 (3)		48/852-3	GLACIER FOX 48 ch g Foxwedge - Beat Seven	49-2	J P Sullivan T P Tate	65
8 (9)	*	3-905	STAR OF VALOUR (IRE) 16 b g Invincible Spirit - Birthstone	49 - 0h	D C Costello D C Griffiths	63
9 (1)		34626-7	MONT ROYAL (FR) 27 C gr g Naaqoos - Take Blood	5 8 - 9p	J Fanning Ollie Pears	58

ATR VERDICT: WHATWOULDYOUKNOW was unable to land the hat-trick at Chelmsford when last seen in December, but Richard Guest's gelding can take another step forward after a 140-day absence in what looks a winnable contest on paper. Never Be Enough didn't appear to get home on handicap debut at Musselburgh over 1m4f last October so is respected dropping in trip with a hood on for the first time, while Agar's Plough showed promise on his debut for Mick Easterby and could be suited by the step up in distance.

Top Tip: WHATWOULDYOUKNOW (6) **Watch out for:** NEVER BE ENOUGH (2)







